06-24	-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ 1027	76076
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Denney	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TOUCHDOWN INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	10E 2
X Assignment	Street Address: 43210 Christy Street
Execution Date: 06/14/04	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94539 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/178,119 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) D483375
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:
Name: GREGORY SCOTT SMITH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Gregory Smith & Associates Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Street Address: 3900 Newpark Mall Road, Suite 317	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:
City: <u>Newark</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94560</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interest in the second of the original document. GREGORY SCOTT SMITH Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet.	6 /15/04 Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

01 FC:0021

PATENT REEL: 015489 FRAME: 0312

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL DENNEY, a United States citizen, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOOTBALL HELMET COMPUTER CASE for which an application for a United States Patent was:

> Filed on: 3/12/03 Serial No.: 29/178,119

Whereas, TOUCHDOWN INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the state of California, with principle business address at 43210 Christy Street, Fremont, California 94539, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said MICHAEL DENNEY, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said TOUCHDOWN INDUSTRIES, INC., his entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by TOUCHDOWN INDUSTRIES, INC., it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto our said Assignee, TOUCHDOWN INDUSTRIES, INC., in accordance with this assignment.

Signature A 10/	
Signature / //	
Signature	

Page 1 of 1

Our Ref. 357-001D

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 015489 FRAME: 0313